

PUBLIC NOTICE OF LOGIC AND ACCURACY TESTING

Pursuant to O.C.G.A §21-2-374(b) and O.C.G.A §21-2-379.25(c), notice is hereby given that preparation and logic and accuracy testing of the voting equipment to be used in the December 5, 2023, Municipal Election Runoff will begin at 8:00 a.m. on November 22, 2023.

The testing and equipment storage will be conducted at the DeKalb County Voter Registration and Elections office located at 4380 Memorial Drive Suite 300, Decatur, GA 30032-1239.

A) Advance In-Person and Election Day:

Voter Registration and Elections Warehouse 4380 Memorial Drive, Suite 300, Decatur, GA 30032-1239

B) Absentee By Mail and Provisional:

Voter Registration and Elections Tabulation Center 4380 Memorial Drive, Suite 300, Decatur, GA 30032-1239

The Logic and Accuracy testing process is open to the public.

This 18th day of November 2023,

Keisha L. Smith, Executive Director DeKalb County Voter Registration and Elections